
2023 2022

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Total

Cat

Dog

1202

1275

859

976

343

299

A.R.F.-Animal Rescue Foundation Adoption Program Results

© 2025 A.R.F.-Animal Rescue Foundation | info@arf-il.org | www.arf-il.org

Adoption Changes 2022-2023

Admissions

Adoptions

Transfers

Euthanized

Died in Care

Total Outcomes

325

333

4

0

2

339

754

754

1

4

17

776

1079

1087

5

4

19

1115

20232024
Dog Cat Total

352

343

-

3

5

351

1,280

859

1

7

45

912

1632

1202

1

10

50

1263

Dog Cat Total

Live Release Rate 99.4% 97.3% 98% 97.7% 94.3% 95.3%

1

2

   A.R.F.’s pet euthanasia guideline: Every pet that comes under A.R.F.’s care is valued and deserving of medical
treatment. A.R.F. provides medical care for all pets regardless of their need. A.R.F. euthanizes pets only when they are
suffering and there is no medical treatment that can heal or ease their pain, or when there is no way to rehabilitate
extremely aggressive or dangerous behavior.

1

   Died in care means a pet that has passed naturally or was humanely euthanized to end their suffering due to a
nonsurvivable medical condition. The 2024 increase for died in care numbers is attributed to more accurate record
keeping methods as well as additional high-risk case intake. 

2


