



## A.R.F.-Animal Rescue Foundation Adoption Program Results

	2024			2023		
	Dog	Cat	Total	Dog	Cat	Total
<b>Admissions</b>	325	754	1079	352	1,280	1632
<b>Adoptions</b>	333	754	1087	343	859	1202
<b>Transfers</b>	4	1	5	-	1	1
<b>Euthanized<sup>1</sup></b>	0	4	4	3	7	10
<b>Died in Care<sup>2</sup></b>	2	17	19	5	45	50
<b>Total Outcomes</b>	339	776	1115	351	912	1263
<b>Live Release Rate</b>	99.4%	97.3%	98%	97.7%	94.3%	95.3%

<sup>1</sup> A.R.F.'s pet euthanasia guideline: Every pet that comes under A.R.F.'s care is valued and deserving of medical treatment. A.R.F. provides medical care for all pets regardless of their need. A.R.F. euthanizes pets only when they are suffering and there is no medical treatment that can heal or ease their pain, or when there is no way to rehabilitate extremely aggressive or dangerous behavior.

<sup>2</sup> Died in care means a pet that has passed naturally or was humanely euthanized to end their suffering due to a nonsurvivable medical condition. The 2024 increase for died in care numbers is attributed to more accurate record keeping methods as well as additional high-risk case intake.

